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Abstract

This document lists the recommended SA WG led features for summarization upon stage 3 feature freeze of Release 15.
Discussion
The SA chairman and work plan manager introduced the notion of “Work Item Completion Summaries” (SP-160533) at SA #73. A few items were left undecided until SA #74. At SA #74, all aspects were endorsed (SP-160883) and an initial list of features to summarize with the rapporteur responsible for the summary were endorsed (SP-160907). These summaries have been supplied (except for a few remaining items being tracked down) and now fill TR 21.914. 
The Rel-15 stage 2 freeze occurs at SA#78. Some Rel-15 features may complete stage 3 (at 100%) in the coming quarter already. In order to facilitate collection of feature summaries at the time that features complete, or the subsequent plenary, a list of SA-led Rel-15 features is proposed for endorsement in SA. The rapporteurs listed below would provide Feature Summaries for the corresponding features if this document is endorsed.
Proposal
	Action
	Acronym
	Feature
	WG
	Rapporteur

	Summarize
	5GS_Ph1
	5G System - Phase 1
	SA2
	Sun Tao, China Mobile
suntao@chinamobile.com

	Summarize
	BEST_MTC_Sec
	Battery Efficient Security for very low Throughput MTC Devices
	SA3
	Tim Evans, Vodafone
Tim.Evans1@vodafone.com

	Summarize
	CAPIF
	Common API Framework for 3GPP Northbound APIs
	SA6
	Suresh Chitturi, Samsung
s.chitturi@samsung.com

	Summarize
	eBT
	Enhancement of background data transfer
	SA1
	Atsushi Minokuchi, NTT DOCOMO
Minokuchi@nttdocomo.com

	Summarize
	eCNAM
	Enhanced Calling Name Service
	SA1
	Hala Mowafy, Ericsson
hala.mowafy@ericsson.com 

	Summarize
	EDCE5
	EPC enhancements to support 5G New Radio via Dual Connectivity
	SA2
	Chris Pudney, Vodafone
Chris.Pudney@vodafone.com

	Summarize
	eMCData
	Enhancements to MC Data Functional architecture and information flows
	SA6
	David Freeman, UK Home Office
david@dnf-consulting.co.uk

	Summarize
	eMCSec
	MC Security Enhancements
	SA3
	Peter Haigh, NCSC
ph3gpp@gmail.com

	Summarize
	enhMCPTT
	Enhancements to MCPTT functional architecture and information flows
	SA6
	Dom Lazara, Motorola Solutions
dom.lazara@motorolasolutions.com

	Summarize
	EPS_URLLC
	EPC support for E-UTRAN Ultra Reliable Low Latency Communication
	SA2
	Chris Pudney, Vodafone
Chris.Pudney@vodafone.com

	Summarize
	eV2X
	Enhancement of 3GPP support for V2X scenarios
	SA1
	SungDuck Chun, LG Electronics sungduck.chun@lge.com

	Summarize
	eMCVideo
	Enhancements to MC Video Functional architecture and information flows

	SA6
	Niranth Amogh, Huawei
namogh@huawei.com

	Summarize
	EQoE_MTSI
	Enhanced QoE Reporting for MTSI
	SA4
	Gunnar Heikkilä, Ericsson
gunnar.heikkila@ericsson.com

	Summarize
	FLUS
	Framework for Live Uplink Streaming
	SA4
	Park, Kyungmo, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., 
kyungmo.park@samsung.com

	Summarize
	HDR
	Addition of HDR to TV Video Profiles
	SA4
	Thomas Stockhammer, Qualcomm Incorporated tsto@qti.qualcomm.com

	Summarize
	HORNS
	HPLMN Radio Access Technology deployment Optimisation in Network Selection
	SA1
	Ed Hall, Qualcomm Incorporated
edhall@qti.qualcomm.com

	Summarize
	LiQuImAS
	Test Methodologies for the Evaluation of Perceived Listening Quality in Immersive Audio Systems
	SA4
	Andre Schevciw, Qualcomm Incorporated aschevci@qti.qualcomm.com

	Summarize
	MBMS_Mcservices
	MBMS usage for MC communication services
	SA6
	Magnus Trank, Ericsson
magnus.trank@ericsson.com

	Summarize
	MCCI
	MC Communication Interworking between LTE and non-LTE Systems
	SA6
	Peter Monnes, Haris Corporation
pmonnes@harris.com

	Summarize
	MCSMI
	MC system migration and interconnection
	SA6
	David Chater-Lea, Motorola Solutions
david.chater-lea@motorolasolutions.com

	Summarize
	MONASTERY
	Mobile Communication System for Railways
	SA1
	Juergen Merkel, Nokia
juergen.merkel@nokia.com

	Summarize
	NAPS
	Northbound APIs for SCEF – SCS/AS Interworking
	SA2
	Fenqin Zhu, Huawei
zhufenqin@HUAWEI.COM

	Summarize
	NETSLICE
	Management of Network Slicing in Mobile Networks, Concepts, Use cases and Requirements
	SA5
	Jan Groenendijk, Ericsson
Jan.groenendijk@ericsson.com

	Summarize
	OAM_SON_AAS
	Self-Organizing Networks (SON) for Active Antenna System (AAS) deployment management
	SA5
	Weixing Wang, Nokia
weixing.wang@nokia-sbell.com


	Summarize
	PARLOS
	Provision of Access to Restricted Local Operator Services by Unauthenticated UEs
	SA1
	Covell, Betsy   Nokia
betsy.covell@nokia.com

	Summarize
	PEE_CMON
	Control and monitoring of Power, Energy and Environmental (PEE) parameters in Radio Access Networks (RAN)
	SA5
	Jean-Michel Cornily, Orange
jeanmichel.cornily@orange.com


	Summarize
	ProSe_WLAN_DD
	Inclusion of WLAN direct discovery technologies as an alternative for ProSe direct discovery
	SA2
	Sašo Stojanovski, Intel Corporation
saso.stojanovski@intel.com 

	Summarize
	PS_DATA_OFF2
	PS Data Off Phase 2
	SA2
	Leopold Murhammer, Deutsche Telekom
leopold.murhammer@t-mobile.at

	Summarize
	QOED
	Management of QoE measurement collection
	SA5
	Petersen, Robert, Ericsson
robert. petersen @ericsson.com

	Summarize
	SAND
	Server and Network Assisted DASH for 3GPP Multimedia Services
	SA4
	Ozgur Oyman, Intel
ozgur.oyman@intel.com

	Summarize
	SAND4M
	SAND for MBMS
	SA4
	Thomas Stockhammer, Qualcomm Incorporated
tsto@qti.qualcomm.com

	Summarize
	SCAS
	Security Assurance Specification for 3GPP network products
	SA3
	Alf Zugenmaier , NTT DOCOMO
alf.zugenmaier@hm.edu

	Summarize
	SCAS_eNB
	Security Assurance Specification for eNB network product class
	SA3
	Marcus Wong, Huawei Technologies
mwong@huawei.com

	Summarize
	SCAS_PGW
	Security Assurance Specification for PGW network product class
	SA3
	Peng Jin, China Mobile
pengjin@chinamobile.com

	Summarize
	SerInter
	Service Interactivity
	SA4
	Lo, Charles, Qualcomm Incorporated
clo@qti.qualcomm.com

	Summarize
	USOS
	Unlicensed Spectrum Offloading System
	SA2
	Haris Zisimopoulos, Qualcomm Incorporated
harisz@qti.qualcomm.com 

	Summarize
	VoWLAN
	Complementary Features for Voice services over WLAN
	SA2
	Nicolas Devron, Nokia
nicolas.drevon@nokia.com

	Summarize
	VRStream
	Virtual Reality Profiles for Streaming Media
	SA4
	Thomas Stockhammer, Qualcomm Incorporated 
tsto@qti.qualcomm.com


